Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SCT Acquisition, LLC		12/19/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCT Performance, LLC	
Street Address:	975 Florida Central Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 1900	
City:	Longwood	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32750	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77352902	LESS FUEL! MORE POWER!
Serial Number:	77352886	ECONOMIZER
Serial Number:	77352746	SCT ECONOMIZER
Serial Number:	77352932	POWER FLASH
Serial Number:	77352923	SF3
Serial Number:	77352907	X3

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900098837

Fax Number: (312)609-5005

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 609-7838

Email: podonoghue@vedderprice.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia O'Donoghue, Vedder Price P.C.

Address Line 1: 222 North LaSalle Street

TRADEMARK REEL: 003717 FRAME: 0486 \$165.00

Address Line 2: Suite 2500 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40312.00.0002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia O'Donoghue	
Signature:	/Patricia O'Donoghue/	
Date:	02/12/2008	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Change of Name#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003717 FRAME: 0487



NORTH CAROLINA Department of The Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, ELAINE F. MARSHALL, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

SCT PERFORMANCE, LLC

the original of which was filed in this office on the 19th day of December, 2007.



Certification# 87565639-1 Reference# 8998756- Page: 1 of 2 Verify this certificate online at www.secretary.state.nc.us/verification

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 30th day of January, 2008.

Elaine I. Marshall

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003717 FRAME: 0488

SOSID: 1003059
Date Filed: 12/19/2007 3:08:00 PM
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State
C200735100634

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

Limited Liability Company AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

Pursuant to §57C-2-22 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned limited liability company hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Organization:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is: SCT Acquisition, LLC
- 2. The text of the amendment adopted is as follows:

Paragraph 1 of the Articles of Organization filed with North Carolina Secretary of State on September 24, 2007 is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

- "1. The name of the limited liability company is: SCT Performance, LLC"
- 3. The amendment was duly adopted by the sole member of the limited liability company.
- 4. These articles will be effective upon filing.

This the 13th day of December, 2007.

SCT ACQUISITION, LLC

By: SCT Holdings, Inc., its sole Member and

Manager

Chris Weidenhammer, President

C885439

Certification# 87565639-1 Reference# 8998756-0 Page: 2 of 2

RECORDED: 02/12/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003717 FRAME: 0489